
DATE COMPETITION TIME ROUND Match # HOME TEAM AWAY VENUE

Sat 16 April T/20 11:00 AM 1 Western Stars Cleveland Sea Breeze Oval

3:00 PM 1 Bailey's Bay Willow Cuts Sea Breeze Oval

T/20 11:00 AM 1 Somerset Bridge St. George's White Hill Field

3:00 PM 1 Flatts PHC White Hill Field

Sun 24 April T/20 11:00 AM 2 Rangers Western Stars Sea Breeze Oval

3:00 PM 2 Bailey's Bay St. David's Sea Breeze Oval

T/20 11:00 AM 2 Somerset Bridge Somerset CC White Hill Field

3:00 PM 2 Devonshire Rec PHC White Hill Field

Sat 30 April T/20 11:00 AM 3 Rangers Cleveland St. David's

3:00 PM 3 St. David's Willow Cuts St. David's

T/20 11:00 AM 3 Flatts Devonshire Rec Somerset CC

3:00 PM 3 St. George's Somerset CC Somerset CC

Sun 1 May T/20 11:00 AM PSF1 Group A #1 Group B #2 TBC

3:00 PM PSF2 Group B #2 Group A #1 TBC

T/20 11:00 AM FSF1 Group C #1 Group D #2 TBC

3:00 PM FSF2 Group C #2 Group D #1 TBC

Sat 7 May T/20 11:00 AM PF1 PSF1 PSF2 TBC

3:00 PM FF2 FSF1 FSF2 TBC

Sun 8 May Premier Div 11:00 AM 1 Bailey's Bay Southampton Rangers Sea Breeze Oval

St. David's Cleveland St. David's

Western Stars Willow Cuts St. John's Field

Sun 8 May First Division 11:00 AM 1 Flatts Victoria BYE BYE

Devonshire Rec PHC Devonshire Rec

St. George's Somerset Bridge RC Wellington Oval

Somerset CC Warwick WC Somerset CC

Sat 14 May First Division 11:00 AM 2 Warwick WC St. George's Southampton Oval

Sat 14 May Belco Cup 11:00 AM Semi Bailey's Bay Cleveland St. David's

11:00 AM Semi Southampton Rangers St. David's Somerset

Sun 15 May Belco Cup 11:00 AM Final Winner Semi 1 Winner Semi 2 St. David's

Sat 21 May Central County 11:00 AM 1 TBC

Sun 22 May Premier Div 11:00 AM 2 Southampton Rangers Western Stars Southampton Oval

Cleveland Bailey's Bay Wellington Oval

Willow Cuts St. David's Somerset CC

Sun 22 May First Division 11:00 AM 2 Flatts Victoria PHC St. David's

Somerset Bridge RC Devonshire Rec White Hill Field

BYE Somerset CC BYE

Sat 28 May Nat'l Squad Trial

Sun 29 May Premier Div 11:00 AM 3 Southampton Rangers Cleveland Southampton Oval

Bailey's Bay Willow Cuts Sea Breeze Oval

Western Stars St. David's St. John's Field

Sun 29 May First Division 11:00 AM 3 PHC BYE BYE

Flatts Victoria Somerset Bridge RC St. David's

Devonshire Rec Warwick WC Devonshire Rec

Somerset CC St. George's Somerset CC
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Sat 4 June NSC

Sun 5 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 4 St. David's Southampton Rangers St. David's

Bailey's Bay Western Stars Sea Breeze Oval

Willow Cuts Cleveland Somerset CC

Sun 5 June First Division 11:00 AM 4 BYE Devonshire Rec BYE

St. George's Flatts Victoria Wellington Oval

Warwick WC Somerset Bridge RC Southampton Oval

Sat 11 June All Star Game U11 NSC

All Star Game U14 NSC

Sat 11 June Nat'l Squad Trial

Sat 11 June First Division 11:00 AM 4 Somerset CC PHC Somerset CC

Sun 12 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 5 Southampton Rangers Willow Cuts Southampton Oval

Cleveland Western Stars Wellington Oval

St. David's Bailey's Bay St. David's

Sun 12 June First Division 11:00 AM 5 Warwick WC BYE BYE

Somerset Bridge RC Somerset CC White Hill Field

PHC St. George's PHC

Devonshire Rec Flatts Victoria Devonshire Rec

Sat 18 June Central County 11:00 AM 2 TBC

Sun 19 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 6 Southampton Rangers Bailey's Bay Southampton Oval

Cleveland St. David's Wellington Oval

Willow Cuts Western Stars Somerset CC

Sun 19 June First Division 11:00 AM 6 BYE Somerset Bridge RC BYE

PHC Warwick WC PHC

Flatts Victoria Somerset CC St. David's

Devonshire Rec St. George's Devonshire Rec

Sat 25 June Nat'l Squad Trial

Sat 25 June Southampton Oval

Sun 26 June Premier Div 11:00 AM 7 Western Stars Southampton Rangers St. John's Field

Bailey's Bay Cleveland Sea Breeze Oval

St. David's Willow Cuts St. David's

Sun 26 June First Division 11:00 AM 7 St. George's BYE BYE

Somerset CC Devonshire Rec Somerset CC

Warwick WC Flatts Victoria Southampton Oval

Somerset Bridge RC PHC White Hill Field

Sat 2 July Western County 11:00 AM 1 TBC

Sun 3 July Premier Div 11:00 AM 8 Cleveland Southampton Rangers Wellington Oval

Willow Cuts Bailey's Bay Somerset CC

St. David's Western Stars St. David's

Sun 3 July First Division 11:00 AM 8 BYE Flatts Victoria BYE

PHC Devonshire Rec PHC

Somerset Bridge RC St. George's White Hill Field

Warwick WC Somerset CC Southampton Oval

Sat 9 July Western County 11:00 AM 2 TBC

HISCOX CELEBRITY FESTIVAL

Sheridan Raynor Memorial Tournament
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Sun 10 July Premier Div 11:00 AM 9 Southampton Rangers St. David's Southampton Oval

Western Stars Bailey's Bay St. John's Field

Cleveland Willow Cuts Wellington Oval

Sun 10 July First Division 11:00 AM 9 BYE St. George's BYE

Devonshire Rec Somerset CC Devonshire Rec

Flatts Victoria Warwick WC St. David's

PHC Somerset Bridge RC PHC

Sat 16 July Eastern County 10:00 AM 1 Cleveland Flatt's Sea Breeze Oval

Sun 17 July Premier Div 11:00 AM 10 Willow Cuts Southampton Rangers SCC

Western Stars Cleveland St. John's

Bailey's Bay St. David's Sea Breeze

Sun 17 July First Division 11:00 AM 10 BYE PHC BYE

Somerset Bridge RC Flatts Victoria White Hill

Warwick WC Devonshire Rec Southampton Oval

St. George's Somerset CC Wellington Oval

Sat 23 July Cup Match Trial 10:00 AM President's XI Vice Presidents XI Wellington Oval

Cup Match Trial 10:00 AM President's XI Vice Presidents XI Somerset CC

Sun 24 July Premier Div 11:00 AM 11 Bailey's Bay Southampton Rangers Sea Breeze Oval

St. David's Cleveland St. David's

Western Stars Willow Cuts  St. John's Field

Sun 24 July First Division 11:00 AM 11 Somerset Bridge RC BYE BYE

Warwick WC PHC Southampton Oval

Sun 24 July Colts Cup Match Somerset St. George's Somerset CC

Thur 28 July Cup Match 10:00 AM Somerset St. George's Somerset CC

Fri 29 July Cup Match 10:00 AM Somerset St. George's Somerset CC

Sat 30 July

Sun 31 July First Division 11:00 AM 11 Somerset CC Flatts Victoria Somerset CC

St. George's Devonshire Rec Wellington Oval

Sat 6 Aug Western County 11:00 AM 3 TBC

Sun 7 Aug Premier Div 11:00 AM 12 Southampton Rangers Western Stars Southampton Oval

Cleveland Bailey's Bay Wellington Oval

Willow Cuts St. David's Somerset CC

Sun 7 Aug First Division 11:00 AM 12 Devonshire Rec BYE BYE

Flatts Victoria St. George's St. David's

PHC Somerset CC PHC

Somerset Bridge RC Warwick WC White Hill Field

Sat 13 Aug Eastern County 10:00 AM 2 Winner Rnd 1 St. David's Sea Breeze Oval

Sun 14 Aug Premier Div 11:00 AM 13 Southampton Rangers Cleveland Southampton Oval

Bailey's Bay Willow Cuts Sea Breeze Oval

Western Stars St. David's St. John's Field

Sun 14 Aug First Division 11:00 AM 13 BYE Warwick WC BYE

Somerset CC Somerset Bridge RC Somerset CC

St. George's PHC Wellington Oval

Flatts Victoria Devonshire Rec St. David's

Sat 20 Aug Western County 11:00 AM 4 TBC
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Sun 21 Aug Premier Div 11:00 AM 14 St. David's Southampton Rangers St. David's

Bailey's Bay Western Stars Sea Breeze Oval

Willow Cuts Cleveland Somerset CC

Sun 21 Aug First Division 11:00 AM 14 PHC Flatts Victoria PHC

Devonshire Rec Somerset Bridge RC Devonshire Rec

St. George's Warwick WC Wellington Oval

Somerset CC BYE BYE

Sat 27 Aug Eastern County 10:00 AM 3 Winner Rnd 2 Bailey's Bay Sea Breeze Oval

Sun 28 Aug Premier Div 11:00 AM 15 Southampton Rangers Willow Cuts Southampton Oval

Cleveland Western Stars Wellington Oval

St. David's Bailey's Bay St. David's

Sat 3 Sept

Sun 4 Sept Logic Play Off 11:00 AM

Sat 10 Sept 11:00 AM TBC

Sun 11 Sept 11:00 AM TBCChampion of Champions

Champion of Champions


